Substantial Shareholder or Associate other than those 
conducted under the ordinary course of business.

5.2 SHAREHOLDING 
STRUCTURE
No major changes were noted in the Shareholding
Structure of MTCC during the third quarter of 2025.

5.3 OUR SHARE
There were Four Hundred and Twenty Six (426) shares 
traded at Maldives Stock Exchange during the third 
quarter of 2025. The dividend yield for MTCC Share 
is being calculated based on a dividend value of MVR 
2.00 per share, approved by the Shareholders in the 
Annual General Meeting 2024 (AGM 2024).